

GPU Nuclear Corporation

Post Office Box 388 Route 9 South Forked River, New Jersey 08731-0388 609 971-4000 Writer's Direct Dial Number.

May 25, 1990

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Sir:

9006040275 900525 PDR ADOCK 05000219 PDC PDC

Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Subject: Docket No. 50-219 Emergency Dose Calculation Manual and Emergency Plan Implementing Procedure

In accordance with 10CFR50 Appendix E, Section V, we are submitting to you the following newly revised Emergency Plan Implementing Procedure and Index.

Title Procedure Number Revision 9473-1MP-1300.06 Additional Assistance 7

and Notification

In addition, we are also submitting a new revision of the Oyster Creek Emergency Dose Calculation Manual (Revision 4).

If further information is required, please contact Brenda DeMerchant, OC Licensing Engineer at (609) 971-4642.

Very truly yours Director

Oyster Creek

JJB/BDeM/jc Enclosure cc: Mr. Thomas Martin, Administrator Region 1 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

> NRC Resident Inspector Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station

Mr. Alexander Dromerick U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Stop No. P1-137 Washington, DC 20555

N. Sec

Ald: NER Brodfute, J. 11 NRR DREP PROB 11 GPU Nuclear Corporation is a subsidiary of General Public Utilities Corporation